502834660 06/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2881256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONEXANT, INC.	03/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1901 MAIN STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6205468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)712-3774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-712-3757

Email: rachel.panczyszin@avagotech.com

Correspondent Name: RACHEL PANCZYSZIN

Address Line 1: 1110 AMERICAN PARKWAY NE

Address Line 4: ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIEPSTRATEN 20-6-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL PANCZYSZIN
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Panczyszin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Conexant to Conexant Systems assignment#page1.tif source=Conexant to Conexant Systems assignment#page2.tif source=Conexant to Conexant Systems assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502834660 REEL: 033014 FRAME: 0916

Company Name: Conexant Sytems, Inc.

Effective Date: 2014-03-04

Subject: Patent Assignment between Conexant, Inc. and Conexant Systems, Inc.

Type of Agreement: Assignment

Agreement No.: 7106_4

COVER SHEET FOR EXECUTED AGREEMENTS

PATENT REEL: 033014 FRAME: 0917

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONEXANT, INC. ("Assignor") is a Delaware corporation with an office at 1901 Main Street, Suite 300, Irvine, CA 92614;

WHEREAS Assignor and LSI Corporation are co-owners of certain inventions, patents and patent applications identified in the attached "Patent Schedule"; and

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with an office at 1901 Main Street, Suite 300, Irvine, CA 92614, wishes to acquire Assignor's full rights and ownership of said inventions, patents and patent applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, and the Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patents, patent applications and associated invention disclosures of the same listed on the attached Patent Schedule, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, reissues and reexaminations thereof and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, as well as all corresponding foreign patents and foreign patent applications in which the same exist along with all rights of priority and the right to file applications for patents based thereon and to prosecute such applications and receive patents thereon in its own name, all of the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and advantage, and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which patents are or may be granted, re-issued or reexamined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not be made, including all rights to profits and damage by reason of past infringement by any party or parties, with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor appoints Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as its attorney-in-fact to act in Assignor's name and place to execute, deliver and record any document or instrument of assignment or conveyance necessary to perfect, grant, and confirm the rights granted herein, and Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application, prosecute, receive and enforce in its own behalf and name the inventions, patents and patent applications listed in the "Patent Schedule" in the United States and all foreign countries and to claim priority therefrom under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or any other international arrangement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed by one of its officers effective March 4, 2014.

CONEXANT, INC.	CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.
By Cll	<u>Dennis R Hallagher</u> By
Name GHANNESSEN	<u>Dennis R Gallagher</u> Name
CFC Title	VP, Legal and General Counse

PATENT SCHEDULE

t e talente	Application	H. Dir	Jacob Bate	Titie
6,205,468	09/213618	12/17/1998	3/20/2001	System for multitasking management employing context controller having event vector selection by priority encoding of context events
6,243,736	09/215067	12/17/1998	6/5/2001	Context controller having status-based background functional task resource allocation capability and processor employing the same
6,260,150	09/213102	12/17/1998	7/10/2001	Foreground and background context controller setting processor to power saving mode when all contexts are inactive
6,986,141	09/213976	12/17/1998	1/10/2906	Context controller having instruction-based time slice task switching capability and processor employing the same
7,444,641	09/213934	12/17/1998	10/28/2008	Context controller having context-specific event selection mechanism and processor employing the same

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033014 FRAME: 0919